S@Lf_g,_

K3 po0189540

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"

0020468780
PREPARED BY AND WHEN
RECORDED MAIL TO: DDED‘-‘]‘_‘.E?SD
Steven Bright, Esq. ‘3_359/ 02')43 55 001 Page 1 of &
Levenfeld Pearlstein ;‘:‘:0*—_"?4“24 11:23:01
33 West Monroe Street sak County Recorder 29.80
21% Floor

Chicago, Illincis 60603

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO ASSIGNMENT OF
LEASES AND RENTS -
LASALLE BANY; NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TRUST NO. 25-7639

Amendment No. 4 to Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of gﬁﬂ!t 3 , 2002, made by
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not individually, but solely as successor trusiee to
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CEJTAGO, as successor trustee to First Chicago
Bank of Ravenswood under that certain Trust Agreement dated Maick 17, 1986 and known as Trust Ne. 25-7659
(“Assignor”) in favor of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK F/K/A LASALLE BANK NI (“Assignee”). This Amendment pertaiiis to the real estate described on
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hercof.

PREAMBLE:

Assignor gave to Assignee that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated May 30, 1296, as amended
as of July 10, 1997, as of February 6, 1998, and as of July 28, 1998 which were recorded on Juie 5..1996, July 16,
1997, February 27, 1998 and August 5, 1998, respectively, in the Office of the Cook County, Illincis Recorder of
Deeds as Document Nos. 96426500, 97512726, 98158527 and 98686883, respectively (coliectively, the
“Assignment”). Assignor and the beneficiary of Assignor (“Beneficiary”) have requested Assignee to modify
Assignee’s existing financing of Beneficiary. Assignee has agreed to do so, so long as, among other things,
Assignor executes and delivers to Assignee this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises which are incorporated herein by this reference and
constitute an integral part hereof and the execution and delivery of this Amendment, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Sections 1.01 and 1.02 of the Mortgage is amended to as follows:
“1.01 Notes. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated the
date of this Assignment, as amended from time to time, entered into by and

among Assignee, Saf-T-Gard International, Inc. (“Borrower 17} and the
beneficiary of Assignor (said beneficiary shall be referred to as the

C:\Second Mortgage 0402024126 Amendment 4 to Asst of Rents 3-22-02.DOC Bﬁx aaa—m




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

“Beneﬁcia'r'y”) (said Loan and Security Agreement, as amended and as may be
further amended or restated from time to time, shall be hereinafter referred to as
the "Loan Agreement"), (A} that certain Revolving Note (said Revolving Note,
as may from time to time be amended, modified, substituted, restated, renewed
and/or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Revolving Note") in the
principal amount of $3,000,000.00 payable, along with interest, and maturing as
specified in the Revolving Note has been or is being contemporaneously
executed and delivered by Borrower 1 to Assignee; (B) that certain Term Note
(said Term Note, as may from time to time be amended, modified, substituted,
restated, renewed and/or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Term
Note"} in the principal amount of $1,800,000.00 payable, along with interest,
and maturing as specified in the Term Note; and (C) that certain Term Note 3
(said Term Note 3, as may from time to time be amended, modified, substituted,
v_stated, renewed or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the “Term Note
3" {the Revolving Note, the Term Note and the Term Note 3 shall hereinafter
be irdividually referred to as a “Note” and collectively as the “Notes™) in the
prircings amount of $544,263.00 payable, along with interest, and maturing as
specified-in~the Term Note 3 have been or are being contemporaneously
executed and’ felivered by Assignor and/or Beneficiary to Assignee. The
Revolving Notoand the Term Note 3 contemplates a variable rate of interest.

1.02  Guaranties. “Pursnant to (A) that certain guaranty entered into by the
Beneficiary dated the dale of'this Assignment (said guaranty, as may from time
to time be extended, amended, nodified, substituted, restated, confirmed and/or
reaffirmed shall be referred (o )as. the "Trust Guaranty"), the Beneficiary
guarantied all of the indebtedness —obligations and liabilities of Assignor to
Assignee, whether now existing or hercafter arising, and howsoever created,
arising or evidenced; and (B) certain guaranty entered into by Beneficiary dated
as of the date of this Assignment, as confurmed, reaffirmed and amended from
time to time (said guaranty, as confirmed, reffimed and amended and as may
from time to time be further extended, amended, modified, substituted, restated,
confirmed and/or reaffirmed shall be referred to as the (“Borrower 1 Guaranty”)
(the Trust Guaranty and the Borrower 1 Guaranty shiall sopictimes be hercinafter
referred to individually as a “‘Guaranty” and collectively, as the “Guaranties”),
Beneficiary guarantied all of the indebtedness, obligations <nd liabilities of
Borrower 1 to Assignee, whether now existing or hereaiier” arising, and
howsoever created, arising or evidenced.”

2. All references to the “Assignment” in the Assignment shall mean the “Assigiment” as amended
by this Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time to time.

3. In all other respects, the Assignment is hereby restated, reaffirmed and incorpoiatcd herein, the
only amendments intended to be made thereto being those above set forth. Except as specifically set fvyif herein to
the contrary, all terms defined in the Assignment shall have the same meanings herein as therein.

4, This Amendment is executed by Mertgagor, not personally but as trustee as aforesaid, in the exer-
cise of the power and authority conferred and fixed in its as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be constituted as creating any liability on Mortgagor as trustee as aforesaid, or on
Mortgagor personally, to pay the Obligations or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing
hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all such liability on Mortgagor, if
any, being expressly waived by Mortgagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security
hereunder. Each and all of the representations, warranties, covenants, undertakings and agreements made by the
Mortgagor as trustee as aforesaid are made for the purpose of binding (and shall be enforceable against) the
Beneficiary and its, his, her and/or their successors and assigns. So far as Mortgagor as trustee as aforesaid, and its
successors, and the Mortgagor, personally, are concerned, Mortgagee and the holder or helders of the Notes and the
owner or owners of the indebtedness accruing hereunder shail look solely to the property hereby conveyed for the

20468780




UNOFFICIAL COPY

payment thereof, by the enforcement of the licn hereby created, in the manner herein and in the Notes provided, or
by action to enforce the personal liability of any Guarantor or co-maker.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
not individually, but solely as successor trustee to
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
COMPANY QF CHICAGQ, as successor Trustee to
First Chicago Bank of Ravenswood under Trust
Agreement dated March 17, 1986 and known as
Trust No. 25-7659

BY:M

Title: m OFFiGEr

ATTEST:

ALSSEIBON 1008 100 50 oy
By;_&igMMAgm

Title: .

=
o0
I~
o
>
!
1=
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THA’RE[A—A-—EBWARD smstant m% , of LaSalle Bank
National Association, personally known 10 me t & persons whose names are subscnbed to the foregoing
instrument as such (Assistant) Vice President and respectively, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as

the free and voluntary act of said Trust Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN vader my hand and Notarial Seal this Ei_h day of @Q‘ W\ , 2002,

7

/ (s,
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

S OFFICIAL SEAL”
Anne M. Marchert

t  Notary Public, State of Iliois
[SEAL] ¥ My Commission Expires April 23, 2002

<
o
Iw
o
&L
<l
&
N




@4 -17-@2

15: 28 FROM:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOT 62 IN SKY HARBOR AIR INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 2, A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SOUTH EAST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 5,

TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PAGE

COMMON ADDRESS: 205 HUEHL ROAD, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

P.IN.: 04-05-103-020-0000

04-05-103-021-0000

272

20468780




